

## Human Services Alliance of Greater Enid Amended Meeting Notice and Agenda

MISSION: The Human Services Alliance identifies human service needs and fosters community collaboration to address those needs.

## January 11, 2022

Notice is hereby given that the Enid Metropolitan Area Human Service Commission, dba the Human Services Alliance of Greater Enid, will hold a meeting on Tuesday, January 11, 2022 at 1:00 pm in the Board Room of The Nonprofit Center located at 114 S. Independence, Enid, Oklahoma. The Agenda for said meeting is below:

1. Call to Order Dan Schiedel

2. Consent Agenda
Unless removed by a member, all items to be approved by one vote
November 9, 2021 Minutes
Financial Report/Budget
CDSA Statement of Services November/December 2021

Dan Schiedel

**Discuss and Take Action** 

3. Request from Early Childhood Coalition for \$500 sponsorship for "Super Hero Saturday" early childhood event to be held in April at Meadowlake Park.

**Discuss and Take Action** 

4. Introduction of guest speaker Dan Schiedel Julie Knutson, Oklahoma Academy for State Goals-Town Hall on Mental Health

5. Adjourn